
 
 

Japan Study Abroad 2020 
Tentative Itinerary 

 
 
Saturday, May 9, 2020 Course orientation at Mesa Community College 
Mon., May 11-Sat., May 21, 2020 Online coursework prior to departure to Japan 
Sunday, May 24, 2020 Depart for Fukuoka, Japan 
Monday, May 25, 2020 Arrive in Fukuoka, Japan 
Tuesday, May 26, 2020 Orientation, walking tour of Fukuoka; class instruction 
Wednesday, May 27, 2020 Class instruction; tea ceremony 
Thursday, May 28, 2020 Class instruction 
Friday, May 29, 2020 Dazaifu Shrine & Kyushu National Museum 

Host family visit 
Saturday, May 30, 2020 Host family visit 
Sunday, May 31, 2020 Host family visit 
Monday, June 1, 2020 Host family visit; class instruction 
Tuesday, June 2, 2020 Kitakyushu tour (Manga, Yasukawa) 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 Company visit(s); school visit(s); class instruction 
Thursday, June 4, 2020 Class instruction; Optional: Ohori Park, art museum 
Friday, June 5, 2020 Class instruction; Start-up Weekend with Robert T. 

Huang Entrepreneurship Center and Kyushu University 
or alternative entrepreneurship activity 

Saturday, June 6, 2020 Start-up Weekend with Robert T. Huang 
Entrepreneurship Center and Kyushu University or 
alternative entrepreneurship activity 

Sunday, June 7, 2020 Start-up Weekend with Robert T. Huang 
Entrepreneurship Center and Kyushu University or 
alternative entrepreneurship activity 

Monday, June 8, 2020 Hakata doll painting & baseball park visit; Optional: 
Aikido martial arts 

Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Class instruction (rehearsal of presentation); Farewell 
Party (Final Presentation of JPN115 & JPN116); 
Optional: kimono dress-up 

Wednesday, June 10, 2020 Leave Fukuoka, Japan 
 
Note: Dates of activities may change depending on the local conditions when we 
arrive.   


